
Quote

Date 04/17/2019
Quote # QT1245498

Bill To
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FIRE RESCUE
100 NW 1st Ave.
Delray Beach FL 33444
United States

Ship To
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FIRE RESCUE
501 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
Delray Beach FL 33444

Expires 06/30/2019

Sales Rep Cool, Troy K

PO #

Shipping Method FedEx Ground

3789 62nd Avenue North
Pinellas Park, FL 33781

Item
X3715022205A04

X3715022201A03

200970-01

200970-01

201215-08

201716-03

200388-01

805783-02

Scott Part

8006951

Alt. Item #

8005197

Units Description
5.5 Air-Pak X3 Pro with Snap-Change, Standard
Harness with Parachute Buckles, Standard Belt
with No Escape Rope, Regulator with Quick
Connect Hose, Dual EBSS Accessory Hose, No
Airline Connection, No Spare Harness Kit, SEMS
II Pro, No Case, Packaged 2 SCBA Per Box
(Black) 
List $9,750.00 - 15% Contract = $8287.50

5.5 Air-Pak X3 Pro with Snap-Change, Standard
Harness with Parachute Buckles, Standard Belt
with No Escape Rope, Regulator with Quick
Connect Hose, Dual EBSS Accessory Hose, No
Airline Connection, Spare Harness Kit, SEMS II
Pro, No Case, Packaged 1 SCBA Per Box (Black) 
*To Include 1 SEEK FIRE PRO with Gear Keeper
per Unit.
List $10,600.00 - 15% Contract = $9010.00

CYL&VALV,QD,CARB,45/5500 ASSY 
List $1722.00 - 15% Contract = $1463.70

CYL&VALV,QD,CARB,45/5500 ASSY 
List $1722.00 - 15% Contract = $1463.70

AV-3000 HT (M), KVLR w/ L BRKT 
List $434.00 - 15% Contract = $368.90

2018 NPFA UPGRADE KIT - *CANNOT BE
ORDERED INDIVIDUALLY - NEEDS SCOTT
REGIONAL MGR APPROVAL* 

TOOL ADAPTER 
List $660.00 - 15% Contract = $561.00

ASSY, NXG CYLINDER VALVE 

8005197
Scott Part 
CAT/Accountability/Internally Developed
Software/INTERNALLY DEVELOPED USD
SOFTWARE/SC-MON-BASE-UNL

Monitor for X3 PRO 

QTY
80

36

66

76

150

116

12

160

1

1

Unit Sales Pri...
6,450.00

7,640.00

1,140.00

1,140.00

350.00

0.00

477.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Amount
516,000.00

275,040.00

75,240.00

86,640.00

52,500.00

0.00

5,724.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Quote

Date 04/17/2019
Quote # QT1245498

Item Alt. Item # Units Description QTY Unit Sales Pri... Amount

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground)

Total

1,011,144.00
0.00

$1,011,144.00

Pricing per Lake County Contract #17-0606G

QT1245498

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping & handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are
considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current local tax
information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.


