

3789 62nd Avenue North Pinellas Park, FL 33781

Quote

Page 1 of 2

 Date
 04/17/2019

 Quote #
 QT1245498

 Expires
 06/30/2019

 Sales Rep
 Cool, Troy K

PO#

Shipping Method FedEx Ground

Bill To

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FIRE RESCUE
100 NW 1st Ave.
Delray Beach FL 33444
United States

Ship To

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FIRE RESCUE 501 WEST ATLANTIC AVE Delray Beach FL 33444

Item	Alt. Item #	Units	Description	QTY	Unit Sales Pri	Amount
X3715022205A04			5.5 Air-Pak X3 Pro with Snap-Change, Standard Harness with Parachute Buckles, Standard Belt with No Escape Rope, Regulator with Quick Connect Hose, Dual EBSS Accessory Hose, No Airline Connection, No Spare Harness Kit, SEMS II Pro, No Case, Packaged 2 SCBA Per Box (Black) List \$9,750.00 - 15% Contract = \$8287.50	80	6,450.00	516,000.00
X3715022201A03			5.5 Air-Pak X3 Pro with Snap-Change, Standard Harness with Parachute Buckles, Standard Belt with No Escape Rope, Regulator with Quick Connect Hose, Dual EBSS Accessory Hose, No Airline Connection, Spare Harness Kit, SEMS II Pro, No Case, Packaged 1 SCBA Per Box (Black) *To Include 1 SEEK FIRE PRO with Gear Keeper per Unit. List \$10,600.00 - 15% Contract = \$9010.00	36	7,640.00	275,040.00
200970-01			CYL&VALV,QD,CARB,45/5500 ASSY List \$1722.00 - 15% Contract = \$1463.70	66	1,140.00	75,240.00
200970-01			CYL&VALV,QD,CARB,45/5500 ASSY List \$1722.00 - 15% Contract = \$1463.70	76	1,140.00	86,640.00
201215-08			AV-3000 HT (M), KVLR w/ L BRKT List \$434.00 - 15% Contract = \$368.90	150	350.00	52,500.00
201716-03			2018 NPFA UPGRADE KIT - *CANNOT BE ORDERED INDIVIDUALLY - NEEDS SCOTT REGIONAL MGR APPROVAL*	116	0.00	0.00
200388-01			TOOL ADAPTER List \$660.00 - 15% Contract = \$561.00	12	477.00	5,724.00
805783-02			ASSY, NXG CYLINDER VALVE	160	0.00	0.00
Scott Part	8005197		8005197 Scott Part CAT/Accountability/Internally Developed Software/INTERNALLY DEVELOPED USD SOFTWARE/SC-MON-BASE-UNL	1	0.00	0.00
8006951			Monitor for X3 PRO	1	0.00	0.00



Quote

Page 2 of 2 Date Quote #

04/17/2019 QT1245498

Item	Alt. Item #	Units	Description	QTY	Unit Sales Pri	Amount

Subtotal Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground) Total 1,011,144.00 0.00 \$1,011,144.00

Pricing per Lake County Contract #17-0606G

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping & handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current local tax information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.

